



TECHNICAL SHEET

Creation date :	20/12/2017	Version :
Product revision date :	11/02/2020	11,1

General information

SMB item code	052581
Product name	Mini tulipe chocolat x 140
Legal name	Mini tulipe chocolat x 140
Brand name	Jean Ducourtieux
Supplier name	St Michel Biscuits
Supplier address	2 boulevard de l'Industrie - Contres - 41700 Le Controis-en-Sologne - France
Manufacturing Origin	Distributed by SMB: - Gâteaux Bonne Maman - Contres - 41700 Le Controis-en-Sologne - France
EAN code	3017760525893

Product information for 1 without packaging

Unit Net weight in gram	6,5
Unit Net weight in oz	0,23

Traceability

Date identification	DD/MM/YYYY
Batch codification	Y (last number of the year) QQQ (number of the day) NNNN (sticker number)

Composition*

Ingredients	Derived from	% (QUID)
Nature tulip		
Wheat flour	vegetal	
Sugar	vegetal	
Concentrated butter	animal	
Caramel	vegetal	
Powdered egg yolk	animal	
Powdered whey	animal	
Emulsifier : soy lecithin	vegetal	
Baking powder : sodium bicarbonate	synthetic	
Salt	mineral	
Frosting paste		
Sugar	vegetal	
Palm kernel vegetable fat	vegetal	
Fat-reduced cocoa powder	vegetal	4,85
Emulsifier : sunflower lecithin	vegetal	

* The allergens declaration is understood in relation with the European Rule n° (CE) 1169/2011

Ingredient list + crossed contamination (as per indicated onto the pack)

Ingredients:

140 Mini tulips Ingredients: Frosting paste (sugar, palm kernel vegetable fat, fat-reduced cocoa powder (4,85%), emulsifier : sunflower lecithin), wheat flour (gluten), sugar, concentrated butter (milk), caramel (sugar, water, glucose-fructose sirup), powdered egg yolk (egg), powdered whey (milk), emulsifier : soy lecithin (soy), baking powder : sodium bicarbonate, salt.	
Allergens in the product :	Contains : gluten, milk, egg, soy.
Cross contamination:	May contain : nuts.

Nutritional facts*

(as per indicated onto the pack)

1 portion = 6,5

	Per 100g	For 1 portion (g)	7
Energy (kJ)	2029	0	
Energy (kcal)	484	0	
Fat (g)	21	0,0	
of which saturated (g)	18	0,0	
Carbohydrate (g)	67	0,0	
of which sugars (g)	34	0,0	
Dietary fibre (g)	3,0	0,0	
Proteins (g)	5,7	0,0	
Salt (g)	0,20	0,00	
Sodium (mg)	79	5	
Trans fat (g)	0,00	0,00	
Cholesterol (mg)	24	1,6	
Iron (mg)	4,0	0,26	
Potassium (mg)	278	18	
Calcium (mg)	26	1,7	
Vitamin A (µg)	27	1,8	
Vitamin C (mg)	1,0	0,07	
Vitamin D (µg)	2,0	0,13	

* In acc. with the tolerances defined in DG SANCO guidebook (december 2012)

Bacteria*

Totale plate count	< 10 000 UFC/g
Escherichia coli	< 10 UFC/g
Salmonella	Abs/25g
Yeast	< 500 UFC/g
Mould	< 500 UFC/g

* In acc. with criteria defined in Regulation EC 2073/2005 and french inter-branch criteria.

Toxicology, GMO, ionisation characteristics

GMO	NO GMO and modifications (regulation EC-1829-1830/2003)
Ionisation	NO
Dioxins, heavy metals, mycotoxins, pesticides : in conformity with the regulation EC-1881/2006 and modifications + EC-396/2005 and modifications	

Storage conditions

Keep in a dry place, away from heat and light.
--